503431533 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3478158

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
MATHEW BARR			06/09/2015		
AARON S. WISNIEWSK	(1		06/09/2015		
BRIAN JACOBS			06/09/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	FAURE	CIA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:		KECUTIVE HILLS BLVD.			
City:	AUBUR	AUBURN HILLS			
State/Country:	MICHIG	AN			
Postal Code:	48326				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	-	Number 14646310			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	248)689-4071			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (e sent to	14646310 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>)ATA (e sent to provided;	248)689-4071			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (e sent to provided	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided, 2	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (provided, 2 v	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (provided, 2 v	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided, 2 V F	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, 2 V F	14646310 (248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390 TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (e sent to provided, 2 V F	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390 FROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 8031-3056-2			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DATA (e sent to provided, 2 V F	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390 TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 8031-3056-2 K. SUE WILSON			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (e sent to provided, 2 V F	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 248-689-3500 wilson@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390 TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 8031-3056-2 K. SUE WILSON /K. Sue Wilson/			

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Mathew BARR	, residing at 10295 Rama Court, Clarkston, Michigan 48348
[Full Name of Assignor = 1]	(Residence Address)
Aaron S. WISNIEWSKI	, residing at 11161 Sandlewood Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170
Brian JACOBS [Fall Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at 735 Alberta, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
[Pull Name of Assignor 14]	, residing at
to hereby accium cell and cat	aver to:

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc.	, located at	
[Full Legal Name of Acupter]		
2500 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326		
[Assigned's Address]		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

VEHICLE INTERIOR PANEL WITH AIRBAG TEAR SEAM FORMED BY MECHANICAL PIERCING

including, but not limited to, the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application(s):

Application No	PCT/US2012/066293	_, filed	November 21, 2012 ,
Application No	14/646,310	_, filed	May 20, 2015,
Application No	····	_, filed	

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date of any such patent application(s) in the spaces provided above.

The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the rights being granted herein. Further, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Date: 6/9/2015	Mas
This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below. DIANE LAUFAIN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland My Commission Expires Jul. 07, 2017 Acting in the County of <u>AALANS</u> DIANE HOUSE Acting in the County of <u>AALANS</u> Diane Acting the County of <u>AALANS</u> Diane Acting the County of <u>AALANS</u> No. 2017 Acting in the County of <u>AALANS</u> No. 2017 No. 20	Brian JACOBS

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48009.4300

RECORDED: 08/11/2015

REEL: 036298 FRAME: 0445